



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RC.REV. 194/2025 & CM APPL. 39621/2025

SH.MOOLCHAND MALHOTRA & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Ms. Mansi Bajaj, Mr. Saatvik
Khurana, Advs.

versus

SH. SURESH KUMAR SINGHAL SINCE DECEASED THROUGH
HIS WIFE SANTOSH SINGHALRespondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

28.01.2026

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. None appears on behalf of the respondent.
3. Written synopsis in terms of order dated 08.09.2025 on behalf of the respondent have not been filed. Let the same be filed before the next date of hearing.
4. In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred.
5. Re-notify on 21.05.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

JANUARY 28, 2026/kr