



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RC.REV. 194/2025 & CM APPL. 39621/2025

SH.MOOLCHAND MALHOTRA & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Ms. Mansi Bajaj, Mr. Saatvik
Khurana, Advs.

Versus

SH. SURESH KUMAR SINGHAL SINCE DECEASED

THROUGH HIS WIFE SANTOSH SINGHALRespondent

Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER
21.05.2026

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. None appears on behalf of the respondent.
3. There was no appearance on behalf of the respondent on the last date of hearing as well, *i.e.*, 28.01.2026.
4. Written synopsis in terms of order dated 08.09.2025 on behalf of the respondent has still not been filed. Let the same be placed on record before the next date of hearing.
5. In these circumstances, execution proceedings, if any, initiated, shall remain deferred till the next date of hearing.
6. List on 27.10.2026.
7. Copy of the order be sent to the concerned learned Executing



Court/learned ARC-01, Central District, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi, for necessary information and compliance.

8. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court, *forthwith*.

AMIT SHARMA, J

MAY 21, 2026/kr/db